71
Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.:

Combination Unit for Class I Zone 2
Hazardous Locations
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES NUMBER OF
HEADS
HEAD STYLE AND
WATTAGE
HOUSING
FACE COLOR VOLTAGE LEGEND
COLOR CHARGER TYPE
3LERHZN=  6V-36W, Ni-Cd
5LERHZ=  12V-60W, Ni-Cd
12H10LERHZ=  12V-100W,
NiMH
Blank=  no heads*
2= two heads
*  Remote load must be
connected.
LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
MJ= MR16 halogen, 6V-10W
MK= MR16 halogen, 12V-12W
MW=  MR16-IR 12V-20W
High-output
GG= grey/grey Blank=
120/347VAC
ZC= 120/277VAC
Blank=  red
legend
G=  green
legend
AT= auto-test, audible
ATN= auto-test, non-audible
NEX=  NEXUS® wired system interface*
NEXRF=  wireless NEXUS®
system interface*
*  Not all options available with NEXUS®  system.
Please consult your sales representative
EXAMPLE: 3LERHZ2MJGGAT
POWER CONSUMPTION
MODEL AC SPECS
WATTAGE CAPACITY
30MIN 1H 1H30 2H 4H
3LERHZ
120/347VAC
0 .15/0 .06 A 36 21 15 12 -
3LERHZN 0 .15/0 .06 A 36 30 20 15 -
5LERHZN 0 .30/0 .10 A 60 40 30 20 10
12H10LERHZ 0 .030/0 .10 A 100 72 40 36 18
DIMENSIONS